CHINESE MEDICINE ORDINANCE (Chapter 549)

ORDER MADE BY THE CHINESE MEDICINE PRACTITIONERS BOARD OF THE CHINESE MEDICINE COUNCIL OF HONG KONG

Notice is hereby given that the Chinese Medicine Practitioners Board of the Chinese Medicine Council of Hong Kong, after an inquiry on 16 November 2016 conducted pursuant to section 56(1)(d) of the Chinese Medicine Ordinance (Chapter 549, Laws of Hong Kong), was satisfied that the following acts of CHEUNG Heung-lin, registered Chinese medicine practitioner (registration no.: 002468) as prescribed under section 56(1)(d) of the Chinese Medicine Ordinance, are proved:—

Since the expiry of her last practising certificate on 25 June 2015, registered Chinese medicine practitioner CHEUNG Heung-lin, being a person required to be the holder of a practising certificate under section 76 of the Chinese Medicine Ordinance, has continued practising Chinese medicine without obtaining such a certificate for a period exceeding 6 months.

Pursuant to section 56(1)(d) of the Chinese Medicine Ordinance, the Chinese Medicine Practitioners Board decided on 16 November 2016 that, for the above established facts, to remove CHEUNG Heung-lin from the Register of Chinese Medicine Practitioners with effect from 16 November 2016.

WONG Kit Chairman, The Chinese Medicine Practitioners Board of the Chinese Medicine Council of Hong Kong